Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Austin Town Hall Rehabilitation
Contract Number: C1594

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction
Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $ 5,300.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/22/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT $
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 812212019

PROJECT: Austin Town Hall Rehabllitation

Pay Application No.: 13

For the Period: 6112019 to 773112019

Confract No.: Ci594

in accordance with Resolution No.__ . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jelatingtothe § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shali have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added 1o all amounts previcusly paid upon such coniract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
224 N Desplaines Ave Suita 650

Chicago, IL 60661
FOR:  Austin Town Hall Rehabilitation

Is now entitled to the sum of: § 5,300.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,007,415.02
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,007,415.02

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 891,972.79

TOTAL RETENTION $ 50,370.76

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tota! Amount Eamned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 50370.75
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) $ 841,602.04

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 836,302.04

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 5,300.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Austin Town Hall Rehabilitation Distribution to:

Richard J Daley Center 5610 W. Lake Street

50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60644 APPLICATION #: 13 OWNER

Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 06/01/19 ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: 07/31/19 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Bailey Edwards

Blinderman Construction Co., Inc. 35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2800

224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Chicago, IL 60601

Chicago, 1L 60661

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 1,007,415.02
2. Net change by Change Orders
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) 1,007, 313 02
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 891 9 72.79
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a.__ 5.65% % of Completed Work $ 50,370.75
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ -
‘(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or
Total in Column [ of G703) 3 50,370.75
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ :
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 836,302.04
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 5,300.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING g [
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.

By:

Date: 08/22/19

State of: Ilincis

Subscribed and o befoge me this 23nf gust, 2019 9
My Commission expires: /"4‘/2‘2.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

comprising the application, the Architect cemf ies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .......... 3 5,300.00

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applled Initial all figures on this
Application ancgonthe Continy q with the amount certified,)

eﬁ/%

¢ i3 not negotiable} The AMOUNT CERTFIED is payable only to the
named herein, issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1882 EDITION - AIA, - ©1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILOING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITA
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)
Project Name: Austin Town Hail Renabintation CONTRACTOR |
PBC Project # 11301
BEnderman Construction Ca., Inc.
Location;
Owner: Publlo Building Commission Of Chicago I AFPLICATHS PN PAYRMENT & 13 ]

STATEOFNLINOS  § s

COUNTYOF )

The siftant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that hefsho is_EDWARD GROMALA, PROJECT EXECUTIVE., of _BLINDERMAN CONSTRUCTION €O,, INC._. an {linois corporstion, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behal! of sakd corporation, end Individuatly;

that he/aha iz well scquainied with the facts herein sot forth and that sald is the with the PUBLIC SBUSLDING COMMIBSION OF CHICAGO, Ownat, under Coniract No. _C1894_ dsted the _13TH_ day of _(MARCH_, 2018_, lor the fotiowing project:

AUSTIN TOWN BALL RENOVATION
* ing ‘proctring a parfial peymont of $,300.00 wndcy e tevma of seid Comeacl
That the work for which paymant is requested has been completed, mwd-mwm:ﬁum lmmmwulmmw. i and In full vith the contract and the of ssld Ovmer undar
them. That for iha purpoaes of sald contract. (he foflowing persons hiave besn with, and Pprepated materials, equipmard, supplies, and services for. snd having done labor on sald improvemsnt. That the reapective amounts set forth

wowvmmhmmmmﬂmmmhmmhmﬂmmpcﬁmly That this statement Is a full, true, and compiete siatement of sl such persons snd of the full amount now dus and the amount heretofore pald to each of them for
such labor, materfais, equipment, supplies, and services, lumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of sald work, as stated;

[ —WomCompmed——
o":'::n SubowwaciorName 8 Address | - GortConirerand® | acgsma Cormactint | % Compisia Provieus Cument Total % date evtanage
SOV
0010 | Bii [ Co, insur & Bonds 20,410.45 20,410.45 | 100.0% 20,410.45 0.00 20,410.45 1,000.00 19,410.45 0.00 1,000.00
0100 224 N. Despisines, Sute 850 {Generel Conditions 63,732.41 63,732.41 | 98.2% 61,054.00 1,500.00 62,554.00 2,728.24 59,680.89 144,87 3,908.65
0150 |Chicago, IL 80681 oH&P 79,794.24 (35,930.42) 43,863.82 | 88.1% 42,031.00 1,000.00 43,031.00 1,921.24 41,109.76 0.00 2,754.08
0180 y 10,000.00 10,000.00 | 98.0% 7,000,00 2,800.00 8,800.00 2,800.00 7,000.00 0.00 3,000.00
0120 {Divsrsified Construction Servicas Fence & OH Protaction 2,472.00 2,472,00 | 89.0% 2,200.00 0.00 2,200,00 198.00 2,002.00 0.00 470.00
2001 Cometl Avs.
[Metrose Park, IL 80160
0200 |Midway C Group Domolition 62,140.00 62,140.00 | 100.0% 62,140.00 0.00 62,140.00 4,971.20 57,168.80 0.00 4,971.20
7413 Duvan Drive, Unk 2
Tinley Park, IL 60477
0200 B Co. Concrete 108,000.00 108,000.00 | 91.5% 98,800.00 0.00 §8,800,00 6,916.00 91,884.00 0.00 16,116.00
0400 IMBB Entorprises of Chicago 20,418.00 20,418.00 | 100.0% 20,418.00 0.00 20,418.00 1,837.62 18,580.38 0.00 1,837.62
3352 W. Grand Ave.
Chicago, IL 60651
0500 {upright ron Works Metsis 38,600.00 26,600.00 | 50.0% 19,300.00 0.00 19,300.00 1,158.00 18,142,00 0.00 20,458.00
1038 Redot Rosd
Gritsih, IN 48318
0800 |Jade C: Carp - inst Bik, TA, Ors 13,880,00 13,980.00 | 100.0% 13,990.00 0.00 13,980.00 839.40 13,150.80 0.00 8398.40
145 Batnica Drive
Bansemville, IL 60108
| .
850 |Br Co. BCC Carp - Dask, GW8 62,307.92 (14,092.00) 48,215.92 | 100.0% 48,215.92 0,00 48,215.92 4,000.00 44,215.92 0.00 4,000,00
0700 Roofing Roofing 16,200.00 16,200.00 | 100.0% 16,200.00 0.00 16,200.00 810.00 15,380.00 0.00 810.00
16851 5. Lathrop Avenue *
Harvay, IL 60428
0750 JNM Roofing Matert 0.00 0.00 ] NA 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0300 {NA Doors 0.00 000] NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL page1 498,085,02 0.00 | (50,022.42) 448,042.60 | 93.1% 411,759.37 §,300.00 417,059.37 28,179.70 387,734.80 144.87 80,162.93




—Work Completed—

(.E.:.‘":n Suboonkactu Hama & Adiress — " GentContrGtangs || adnted Conimctnt | % Gomlote Provious Coment Tod o date vetainsge
0820 |N/A Windows 0.00 000! NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
0340 |N/A Restaration Windows 0.00 0.00] NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0800 [N/A Plastar 0.00 0.00 | N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0920 |Uptown Painting and Const. Painting 13,200.00 13,200.00 [ 100.0% 13,200.00 0.00 13,200.00 £860.00 12,640.00 0.00 660.00
6712 N. Clark 51, 2nd Fioor
Chicago, 1 50828
0850 |Kingsion THo Company, Lid Flooring 80,220.00 12,905.00 93,125.00 | 100.0% 93,125.00 0.00 93,125.00 4,658.25 88,468.75 0.00 4.656.25
731 Ok Ridge
Romuovills, IL 60446
0970 |c Tollet Partit & Furn Acc 0.00 13,546.00 13,546.00 { 100.0% 13,546.00 0.00 13,546.00 863.20 12,882.80 D,00 863.20
2255 Lols Drive, Unit ©
Rolling IL 60008
1000 {Blind Co. Lackers - Install 26,800.00 26,800.00 | 100.0% 26,600.00 0.00 26,800.00 1,608.00 25,192.00 0.00 1,608.00
1050 tndustries, Inc. Fum. Lockers & Doars 73,141.00 16,174.42 89,316.42 | 100.0% 89,315.42 0.00 89,315.42 0.00 84,849.65 4,465,77 0.00
12836 South Springfiotd
Alsip, IL 60803
1400  [Extended Homa Living Sarvices un 24,630.00 2.050.00 26,680.00 | 100.0% 26,680.00 0.00 26,680.00 1,334,00 25,346.00 0.00 1,334.00
210 Campus Dr. Sulls 8
Atfinglon Helghts, I, 80004
2200 {Drive Plumbing 123,800.00 123,800.00 | 100.0% 123,800.00 0.00 123,800.00 7,428.00 116,372.00 0.00 7.428.00
7149 South F Ave,
Bridgeview, IL 80455
2300 {Qu-Bar, inc. HVAC 27,000.00 1,156.00 28,156.00 | 100.0% 28,156.00 0.00 28,156.00 1,000.00 26,466.64 689,36 1.000.00
4163 W. 166th Stroet .
Oak Forest, It 60452
2600 {RAD Elsctiic, LLC Electrical 48,250.00 48,250.00 | 100.0% 48,250.00 0.00 43.25.0.00 2,437.50 45,812,650 0.00 2,437.50
405 Burnham Ave.
Calumet Cily, IL 60409
3200 JNA Asphatt 0.00 0,00} NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 |Chiisty Weber L L 5,809.00 4,191.00 10,000.00 | 60.4% 6,041.00 0.00 6,041.00 604.10 5.436.90 0.00 4,563.10
2900 Wost Fardinand St
Chicago, IL 60512
2300 |Katco DA Inc. Utiftios 6,000.00 8,000.00 | 100.0% 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 600.00 5,400.00 0.00 600.00
415 South Willlam St
Mount Prospect, It 60056
SUBTOTAL page2 428,850.00 0.00 50,022.42 478,872.42 | 99.2% 474,913.42 0.00 474,913.42 21,191.05 448,567.24 5,155.13 25,150.05




(p";u;:\ Subcomrcio Nome 8 Adéros | . Origiont " ”‘:‘m‘"‘“" Adueted CowrsctAmt | % Comple Previews Coment Total o dete eeminege netpeavious bitieg ot amaount dus remaining 1o b8
0020 [PBC 55,500.00 | 15,000.00 70,500.00 | 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00
0025 |FBG 8ita Wark Contingency 15,000.00 (5,000.00) 10,000.00 | 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
0030 |PBC 10,000.00 | (10,000.00) 0.00 1 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SUBTOTAL pege3 80,500.00 0.00 0.00 80,500.00 | 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,500.00
subtotal page 1 498,085.02 0.00 | (50,022.42) 448,042.60 | 93.1% 411,759.37 5,300.00 417,059.37 29,179.70 387,734.80 144.87 60,162.93

subtotal page 2 428,850.00 0.00 50,022.42 478,872.42 | 99.2% 474,913.42 0.00 474,913.42 21,191.05 448,567.24 5,155.13 25,150.05

biotal page 2 80,500.00 0.00 0.00 80,500.00 | 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 80,500.00

TOTAL 1,007,415.02 0.00 0.00 | 1,007,41 5.02 | 88.5% 866,672.78 5,300.00 891,972.79 50,370.75 836,302.04 5,300.00 165,812.98




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

ANOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $1,007,415.02 || TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $891,872.79

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $50,370.75

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,007,415.02 NET AMOUNT EARNED $841,602.04
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $836,302.04

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,007,415.02 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $5,300.00

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $165,812.98

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Edward e
Titie: Project Executive

PAAAAATAT AT I

OFFICIAL SEAL ;
MARISA MILOS '
¢
4

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/17/22

AAALAAPARAAAAIPAAAARASAAA,




	Austin Town Hall - Parks CIP Group A #13
	Pages from PA#13 - PA_BCC_DAG_No013_20190903



